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FEATURE BENEFIT

PRODUCT FEATURES
• Rugged metallic construction ensures mechanical protection
• Couplings are pre-assembled with tri-head screws
• Bracket and flange mounts to 1/2 In. or 5/8 In. drywall w/o stud 

APPLICATIONS
RACO® Shallow Old Work Pan design is ideal for mounting fixtures in existing walls or ceilings with 
obstructions that limit depth

CERTIFICATIONS

PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
UPC Number:
Ea Length/Depth (in.):
Ea Width (in.):
Ea Height (in.):
Wt. Ea. (Lbs.):
Package Type:
Package Contents:
Product UPC-A Labeled:

050169002971
1.368
5.34
4.50
0.539
Loose
1
Yes

SHIPPING

50050169002976
10
10
8.203
5.00
5.125
5.381
3600

Catalog #: 
297

4 In. Round Ceiling Rated Box, 1/2 In. Deep,
Old Work 

I2of5:
Standard Carton Qty:
Min Order Qty:
Ship Carton Length (in.):
Ship Carton Width (in.):
Ship Carton Height (in.):
Ship Carton Weight (Lbs.):
Pallet Qty:

Patented design makes it easy to add a light fixture to existing walls where obstructions in the wall 
prevent using deeper pans


