



# *Commercial, Industrial and Residential Electrical Products*

4 In. Round Ceiling Rated Box, 1/2 In. Deep, Old Work



# FEATURE BENEFIT

Patented design makes it easy to add a light fixture to existing walls where obstructions in the wall prevent using deeper pans

### **PRODUCT FEATURES**

- Rugged metallic construction ensures mechanical protection
- Couplings are pre-assembled with tri-head screws
- Bracket and flange mounts to 1/2 In. or 5/8 In. drywall w/o stud

# **APPLICATIONS**

RACO® Shallow Old Work Pan design is ideal for mounting fixtures in existing walls or ceilings with obstructions that limit depth

#### CERTIFICATIONS



# **PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS**

UPC Number:	050169002971
Ea Length/Depth (in.):	1.368
Ea Width (in.):	5.34
Ea Height (in.):	4.50
Wt. Ea. (Lbs.):	0.539
Package Type:	Loose
Package Contents:	1
Product UPC-A Labeled:	Yes

#### SHIPPING

I2of5: Standard Carton Qty: Min Order Qty: Ship Carton Length (in.): Ship Carton Width (in.): Ship Carton Height (in.): Ship Carton Weight (Lbs.):	50050169002976 10 10 8.203 5.00 5.125 5.381 3600
Pallet Qty:	3600



RACO 3902 W. Sample St. South Bend, IN 46619 574-234-7151 www.hubbell.com/raco/en



.

©2019 Hubbell. All rights reserved. Information subject to change. Trademarks are property of their respective owners.

RA\_SPEC-SHEET